

## Scottsdale Artists' School Presents the 2025 Best and Brightest Juried Art Show & Sale

Best and Brightest Juried Art Show and Sale will showcase artwork from some of the nation's most talented emerging and established artists.

SCOTTSDALE, AZ, UNITED STATES, January 18, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Scottsdale Artists' School is proud to announce the 2025 Best and Brightest Juried Art Show and Sale, showcasing a collection of artwork from some of the nation's most talented emerging and established artists. The exhibition will be open to the public from February 8 to March 14, 2025, at the school located at 3720 N. Marshall Way, Scottsdale, AZ 85251.

The Best and Brightest Art Show and Sale highlights exceptional talent across multiple mediums, including oil, watercolor, pastel, sculpture, and more. With over 125 pieces on display, this annual juried exhibition celebrates

BEST & BRIGHTEST 2025





SCOTTSDALE ARTISTS' SCHOOL

JURIED ART SHOW AND SALE

Best and Brightest Juried Art Show and Sale, showcasing a collection of artwork from some of the nation's most talented emerging and established artists.

both the creativity and technical skill of artists working in traditional and contemporary styles.

## Opening Reception:

The event begins with an Artist Reception on February 13, 2025, from 6–8 pm.

Attendees will have the opportunity to meet artists, enjoy refreshments, and be among the first to purchase original works directly from the show. Proceeds from artwork sales benefit both the participating artists and Scottsdale Artists' School's mission to provide high quality art education to students of all ages and skill levels. For those unable to attend in person, the Best and Brightest Juried Art Show and Sale will also be available online scottsdaleartschool.org, making it

easy to support the arts from anywhere.

Scottsdale Artists' School 3720 N. Marshall Way Scottsdale, AZ 85251

Media Contact: Gabriele Rewis **Director of Marketing & Communications** 480. 990.1422 grewis@scottsdaleartschool.org

Gabriele Rewis Scottsdale Artists' School +1 480-990-1422 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/778034473

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.